

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 96,853

BONNIE BARNETT,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
 vs.)
)
 HARRY BARNETT, etc.,)
)
 Respondent.)
 _____)

Discretionary Proceedings to Review a Decision by the
Fourth District Court of Appeal, State of Florida
Case No.: 98-0798

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

Nancy Little Hoffmann
NANCY LITTLE HOFFMANN, P.A.
4419 West Tradewinds Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308
954-771-0606

Appellate Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE	-i-
TABLE OF CONTENTS	-ii-
TABLE OF CITATIONS	-iv-
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	-vi-
PREFACE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	11
ARGUMENT	

POINT I

THIS COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE BARNETT AND JOHNSON DECISIONS BY HOLDING THAT A JUDGMENT OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE DOES NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE TO DISSOLVE THE MARRIAGE UNTIL 10 DAYS AFTER ITS ENTRY OR, IF A TIMELY MOTION FOR REHEARING IS FILED, UNTIL THAT MOTION HAS BEEN DETERMINED; SO THAT THE DEATH OF EITHER PARTY PRIOR TO THAT DATE WOULD RENDER ANY SUBSEQUENT DISSOLUTION JUDGMENT VOID. 13

POINT II

THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DISSOLVING THE PARTIES' MARRIAGE AND DIVESTING THE WIFE OF HER SURVIVORSHIP RIGHTS BASED ON THE HUSBAND'S DYING

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Contents)

	<u>Page</u>
WISH, IN THE ABSENCE OF EVIDENCE THAT BIFURCATING THE PROCEEDINGS WAS CLEARLY NECESSARY FOR THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE PARTIES.	18
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24
APPENDIX	A.1-4

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Barnett v. Barnett</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2176 (Fla. 4th DCA September 17, 1999)	1, 11
<u>Berkenfield v. Jacobs</u> , 83 So. 2d 265 (Fla. 1955)	15, 16, 17
<u>Cloughton v. Cloughton</u> , 393 So. 2d 1061 (Fla. 1981)	20
<u>Fernandez v. Fernandez</u> , 648 So. 2d 712 (Fla. 1995)	14, 15, 20
<u>Gaines v. Sayne</u> , 727 So. 2d 351 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999)	1, 11
<u>GEICO Financial Services, Inc. v. Kramer</u> , 575 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 4th DCA), rev. <u>denied</u> , 589 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1991)	14
<u>Glazer v. Glazer</u> , 394 So. 2d 140 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	21
<u>Johnson v. Feeney</u> , 507 So. 2d 722 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987), rev. <u>denied</u> , 518 So. 2d 1274 (Fla. 1987).	1, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
<u>Ladoff v. Ladoff</u> , 496 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	22
<u>Leon Shaffer Golnick Advertising, Inc. v. Cedar</u> , 423 So. 2d 1015 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Ocean Trail Unit Owner’s Assn., Inc. v. Mead,</u> 650 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1994)	2
<u>Tunderman v. Lee,</u> 585 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991)	19, 20
<u>Weasel v. Weasel,</u> 419 So. 2d 698 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	21
<u>Williams v. Williams,</u> 659 So. 2d 1306 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	21
<u>Wilson v. Clark,</u> 414 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	14
<u>Woods v. Woods,</u> 610 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	21
 <u>Other</u>	
1.440, Fla.R.Civ.P.	20
1.540(b), Fla.R.Civ.P.	10
